# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2810885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIEN F. FREUDIGER	03/27/2014
EMILIANO DE CRISTOFARO	02/04/2014
ALEJANDRO E. BRITO	03/27/2014
MARSHALL W. BERN	03/27/2014
ERSIN UZUN	03/27/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14245498

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (530)204-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1667

syadmin@parklegal.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** SHUN YAO

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARC-20131223US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUN YAO, REG NO. 59242	
SIGNATURE:	/Shun Yao/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PARC-20131223US01 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032656 FRAME: 0498** 502764289

source=PARC-20131223US01 Signed Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032656 FRAME: 0499

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket No.: PARC-20131223US01

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled

## METHODS FOR SELECTION OF COLLABORATORS FOR ONLINE THREAT MITIGATION

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed then	ein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
	ion Number
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	on(s) No(s). filed .
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated a Delaware Corpits legal representatives (PARC) is entitled to all rights in of the Inventor(s).	coration, on behalf of itself, its successors and it assigns, and the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation
transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries,	a acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and d interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the including all applications, patents, design registrations and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and its claimed in the Application; and
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue a</li> <li>agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreig</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actions n PARC; and</li> </ol>	
(4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application	n Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Julien F. Freudiger	Julien Transfer
	Julien Frendyer Date 3/27/2014
Emiliano De Cristofaro	
	A Date 3/27/14
Alejandro E. Brito	Date
	Date.
SA complete GLASS Character	Date
Marshall W. Bern	Marshall Dem
	Date 3/27/2014
Ersin Uzun	
~	Date 3/27/2014
	Date

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: PARC-201312230501

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled

METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED SELECTION OF COLLABORATORS FOR ONLINE THREAT MITIGATION

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed their	ein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
is being executed concurrently herewith,     was first executed on     was filed on     as Applica     claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applicati	lion Number on(s) No(s). filed .
Pato Alto Research Center Incorporated a Delaware Cor-	poration, on behalf of itself, its successors and it assigns, and the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation
transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, little an United States, its territories, and all foreign countries,	acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and disterest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the including all applications, patents, design registrations and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and its claimed in the Application; and
PARC; and	in Leiters Patent thereon; secessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by
(4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application	n Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Julien F. Freudiger	
	. Dota
Emiliano De Cristofero	
	Date2/4/2044
Alejandro E. Brito	**************************************
Marshall W. Bern	5340 ·
	Chate
Ersin Uzun	Comment of the commen
	Conv

1

Attomey Ducket No. PARC-20131223US01

**RECORDED: 04/11/2014**